





Pictured: Above Jamie Huntley, Bottom Left: Jamie and Grandchildren

Camp Victory Dedicates Welcome Center: The Jamie Huntley Welcome Center

Camp Victory
Contact: Seth Joseph
Director of Marketing and Resource Development
(P) 570-259-9214
campvictoryseth@gmail.com

EMBARGOED FOR RELEASE: September 11, 2024

Millville, PA – On September 8th, **The Jamie Huntley Welcome Center** debuted during a ribbon cutting ceremony. Jamie Huntley, who recently retired in April was given the well-deserved honor after many years of hard work, love, and commitment to Camp Victory and all of our special campers.

As Karl Girton, Emeritus Board Member, said during his presentation, "it is only fitting that the building that welcomes all of our wonderful guests be named after someone that helped Camp Victory become the amazing place that it is".

Camp Victory is grateful to Jamie for all that she did for Camp Victory over the years and hopes that she continues to have a relaxing retirement spending much time with her family and friends.

Camp Victory creates a fun, safe camping experience for children, families, and individuals facing a variety of medical and life challenges. To learn more about Camp Victory, visit www.campvictory.org and follow Camp Victory on Facebook, Twitter, and Instagram.

Photo Credits: Patterson Media Team.

#####